

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)
Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

State: UT
County: SAN JUAN
GLEN CANYON NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: Utah Division Office, Salt Lake City
By: Joseph Gregory
Date: 02/01/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 02/03/06

Contract Awarded to: LeGrand Johnson Construction Company Date: 03/06/06

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan 1000 S. Main, P.O. Box 248 Logan, UT 84323-0248	3,763,536.00	
W. W. Clyde and Company 1375 North Main Springville, UT 84663	3,900,838.70	
Engineer's Estimate	3,217,623.23	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	470,000.00	470,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		465,000.00	465,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		293,479.23	293,479.23
15203C	MILE	CENTERLINE VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	9.16	6,600.00	60,456.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		20,000.00	183,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	17,404.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
15501	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		26,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	290	7.50	2,175.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		7.00	2,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	870.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	32	300.00	9,600.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		170.00	5,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,600.00
15804	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	200	25.00	5,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		31.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00
20201A	LPSM	SELECTIVE CLEARING (clear shrubs)			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	19	250.00	4,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		180.00	3,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,520.00
20301HE	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	5	100.00	500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		230.00	1,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	1,200.00
20301P	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	290	5.00	1,450.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		16.00	4,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	1,885.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	40.0	20.00	800.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		44.00	1,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	220.00
20403	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	450	20.00	9,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		21.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	5,400.00
20429	LNFT	GRADE DITCH			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	7,400	2.25	16,650.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		1.50	11,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	29,600.00
20443	CUYD	SHOULDERING AND MINOR EMBANKMENT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1,250	17.00	21,250.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		21.00	26,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		51.00	63,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	800.0	140.00	112,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		155.00	124,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	80,000.00
25303	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	75.0	410.00	30,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		280.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	24,375.00
30304NP	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING, PULVERIZE 6-INCH DEPTH			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	151,000	1.45	218,950.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		2.00	302,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.10	468,100.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	100	55.00	5,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
40103PGDD	TON	ASPHALT CEMENT GRADE PG 64-28			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1,500	378.00	567,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		361.00	541,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		362.90	544,350.00
40105C	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	250	260.00	65,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		170.00	42,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	36,250.00
40106ABBB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO 1 MILLION ESALS, TYPE 2 PAVEMENT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	24,500	58.00	1,421,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		54.00	1,323,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.45	1,015,525.00
40107	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34,000.00	34,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40908BA	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	35.0	500.00	17,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		452.00	15,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	12,250.00
41101CM	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	215	435.00	93,525.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		452.00	97,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	75,250.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1,150	65.00	74,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		27.00	31,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	26,450.00
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	35.0	600.00	21,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		545.00	19,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	12,250.00
56304	SQFT	ROCK STAIN			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	24,500	0.90	22,050.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		1.55	37,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	12,250.00
60201MM	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	15	65.00	975.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		260.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
60201PM	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	25	90.00	2,250.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		260.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,250.00
60202M	LNFT	28-INCH SPAN, 20-INCH RISE PIPE ARCH CULVERT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	25	70.00	1,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		370.00	9,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1	355.00	355.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		520.00	520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00
60207M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 28-INCH SPAN, 20-INCH RISE PIPE ARCH CULVERT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	3	400.00	1,200.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		540.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
60223	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET END SECTION			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	8	250.00	2,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		230.00	1,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,200.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		910.00	910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
60703A	EACH	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		2,700.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	10,200.00
60905K	LNFT	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	2,750	5.00	13,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		7.00	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	14,437.50
61903O	EACH	CATTLE GUARD, 30 FOOT			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		29,000.00	29,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
62201AD	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8-10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	30	110.00	3,300.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		96.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201B	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	60	110.00	6,600.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	4,680.00
62201CE	HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	60	135.00	8,100.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		175.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	75	35.00	2,625.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		44.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	1,800.00
62404N	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1,475	10.00	14,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		10.00	14,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	8,112.50
62501A	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	16.0	220.00	3,520.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		274.00	4,384.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	14,400.00
62504A	ACRE	MULCHING, DRY METHOD			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	16.0	660.00	10,560.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		822.00	13,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	12,000.00
62507	TON	FERTILIZER, DRY METHOD			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	0.50	1,650.00	825.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		2,060.00	1,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,950.00	1,475.00
63001	HOUR	HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	20	83.00	1,660.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63003	HOUR	ADDITIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	55	190.00	10,450.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		250.00	13,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	8,250.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	15	255.00	3,825.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		290.00	4,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	4,875.00
63306	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	5	100.00	500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		275.54	1,377.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	625.00
63307	EACH	DELINEATORS			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	730	57.00	41,610.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		29.00	21,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,600.00
63403B	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	600	30.00	18,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		31.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	19,200.00
63506	EACH	CONE			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	525	25.00	13,125.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		60.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	11,025.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	630.00	25.00	15,750.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		15.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	7,875.00
63508	EACH	DRUM			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	32	75.00	2,400.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		90.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/02/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA GLCA 7(1)

Project Name: HALLS CROSSING ROAD, SHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	3,000	30.00	90,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		21.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	105,000.00
63510	HOUR	PILOT CAR			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	1,500	45.00	67,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		66.00	99,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	63,000.00
63518VPGA	MILE	VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	19.000	1,000.00	19,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		365.00	6,935.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	5,225.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	40	50.00	2,000.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		270.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	1,680.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan	10	150.00	1,500.00
		W. W. Clyde and Company		270.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	1,450.00